
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Partner

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

26894172

26894482

26941602

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 26/09/2016 to 02/10/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

27027492

27029932

27030082

26943332

26987712

27027202

27061912

27062012

27112012

27031432

27050242

27061802

27145542

27148302

27148522

27112922

27115132

27132812

27169452

27169572

27170942

27148802

27150082

27169222

27204882

27205122

27205202

27171112

27187582

27189602

27222512

27222602

27222742

27220202

27221842

27222222

27240822

27244182

27223252

27237462

27240282



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 26/09/2016 to 02/10/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Researcher Scientific

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Details supplied in relation to your employment have 

been found to be inconsistent following further investigations 

carried out by this office.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Details supplied in relation to your employment have 

been found to be inconsistent following further investigations 

carried out by this office.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Internship

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

27250322

27268262

27274162

27274332

27252622

27253302

27257792

27282562

27288012

27288312

27274362

27274832

27276902

27292122

27298402

27301632

27290842

27291942

27291962

27302332

27302472

27302792

27302022

27302112

27302202

27307612

27314092

27315282

27303502

27304772

27306172

27329362

27342492

27343032

27319412

27326572

27327162



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 26/09/2016 to 02/10/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

27351302

27351342

27351842

27343572

27343682

27346992

27360742

27362412

27362972

27351862

27354432

27354672

27374852

27375232

27375622

27369062

27369732

27371892

27387492

27387592

27397602

27385482

27386552

27387342

27411032

27412742

27424762

27399122

27406512

27410992

27440362

27147022

27187152

27425612

27426082

27426572

27342942

27351552

27352332

27205082

27286532

27326812

27369702

27369802

27369832

27353082

27356012

27369432

27385742

27385952

27369892

27370182

27370212



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 26/09/2016 to 02/10/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 27448612

27438812


