Decisions for period from 26/09/2016 to 02/10/2016

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
26894172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26894482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26941602	Approved	Business
26943332	Approved	Business
26987712	Approved	Business
27027202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27027492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27029932	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27030082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27031432	Approved	Business
27050242	Approved	Business
27061802	Approved	Business
27061912	Approved	Business
27062012	Approved	Business
27112012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27112922	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27115132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27132812	Approved	Employment
27145542	Approved	Atypical worker
27148302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27148522	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27148802	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
		\(\text{\pi} \) \(\text{\pi} \) \(\text{\pi} \)
27150082	Approved	IVisit (Lourist)
27150082 27169222	Approved Approved	Visit (Tourist) Employment
27169222	Approved	Employment
27169222 27169452	Approved Approved	Employment Join Spouse
27169222 27169452 27169572	Approved Approved Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942	Approved Approved Approved Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend)
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist)
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist)
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122 27205202	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist)
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122 27205202 27220202	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Business
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122 27205202 27220202 27221842	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Business Business
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122 27205202 27220202 27221842 27222222	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122 27205202 27220202 27221842 27222222 27222512	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business Visit (Tourist)
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122 27205202 27220202 27221842 2722222 27222512 27222602	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business Uvisit (Tourist) Business
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122 27205202 27220202 27221842 2722222 27222512 27222602 27222742	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business Business Business Business Business Business
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122 27205202 27220202 27221842 2722222 27222512 27222602 27222742 27223252	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business Visit (Tourist) Business
27169222 27169452 27169452 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122 27205202 27220202 27221842 2722222 27222512 27222512 27222602 27222742 27223252 27237462	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business Visit (Tourist) Business
27169222 27169452 27169572 27170942 27171112 27187582 27189602 27204882 27205122 27205202 27220202 27221842 2722222 27222512 27222602 27222742 27223252	Approved	Employment Join Spouse Join Partner Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend) Study Employment Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist) Business Business Business Visit (Tourist) Business

Decisions for period from 26/09/2016 to 02/10/2016

27250322	Approved	Researcher Scientific
27252622	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Details supplied in relation to your employment have
		been found to be inconsistent following further investigations
		carried out by this office.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
27253302	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Details supplied in relation to your employment have
		been found to be inconsistent following further investigations
		carried out by this office.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
27257792	Approved	Business
27268262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27274162	Approved	Business
27274332	Approved	Business
27274362	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27274832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27276902	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27282562	Approved	Join Spouse
27288012	Approved	Business Business
27288312 27290842	Approved Approved	Join Spouse
27291942	Approved	Join Parent
27291962	Approved	Business
27292122	Approved	Business
27298402	Approved	Business
27301632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27302022	Approved	Business
27302112	Approved	Business
27302202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27302332	Approved	Business
27302472	Approved	Business
27302792	Approved	Business
27303502	Approved	Employment
27304772	Approved	Business
27306172	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27307612	Approved	Business
27314092	Approved	Internship
27315282	Approved	Study
27319412	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27326572	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27327162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27329362	Approved	Study
27342492	Approved	Business
27343032	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 26/09/2016 to 02/10/2016

27343572	Approved	Business
27343682	Approved	Business
27346992	Approved	Conference / Event
27351302	Approved	Business
27351342	Approved	Conference / Event
27351842	Approved	Business
27351862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27354432	Approved	Business
27354672	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27360742	Approved	Researcher Scientific
27362412	Approved	Join Parent
27362972	Approved	Join Spouse
27369062	Approved	Business
27369732	Approved	Business
27371892	Approved	Business
27374852	Approved	Business
27375232	Approved	Business
27375622	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27385482	Approved	Business
27386552	Approved	Business
27387342	Approved	Business
27387492	Approved	Business
27387592	Approved	Business
27397602	Approved	Business
27399122	Approved	Business
27406512	Approved	Business
27410992	Approved	Business
27411032	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27412742	Approved	Business
27424762	Approved	Business
27425612	Approved	Business
27426082	Approved	Business
27426572	Approved	Business
27440362	Approved	Business
27147022	Approved	Conference / Event
27187152	Approved	Conference / Event
27205082	Approved	Business
27286532	Approved	Business
27326812	Approved	Business
27342942	Approved	Business
27351552	Approved	Business
27352332	Approved	Business
27353082	Approved	Business
27356012	Approved	Business
27369432	Approved	Business
27369702	Approved	Business
27369802	Approved	Business
27369832	Approved	Business
27369892	Approved	Business
27370182	Approved	Business
27370212	Approved	Business
27385742	Approved	Business
27385952	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 26/09/2016 to 02/10/2016

27438812	Approved	Business
27448612	Approved	Business